



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

सं.सं.भा वि प्रा/ति प/अभि(वि)/एम-04/2022-23/ 17-21
Ref No. AAI/TPT/ENGG(E)/M-04/2022-23/ 17-21

दिनांक.14/07/2022
Date:14/07/2022

सेवा में / To

स्पीड पोस्ट /ई मेल द्वारा/By speed post /E-mail

मेसर्स प्रीमियर इंजीनियरिंग टेक्निक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड,

e-mail: sales@premiertechnics.com

M/s Premier Engineering Technics Private Ltd,

#6, न्यू सद्गुरु नानिक इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट/
#6, New SadguruNanik Industrial Estate,

ऑफ,वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हाईवे /Off,Western Express Highway,

गोरेगांव (ई)/Goregaon (E),

मुंबई -400 063/Mumbai - 400 063.

कार्य आदेश : वर्ष 2022-2023 के लिए तिरुपति हवाईअड्डे पर ई तथा एम स्थापना का ए आर एम ओ

उप शीर्ष : तिरुपति हवाई अड्डे पर वाटर कूलर एवं प्यूरिफायर के लिए पुर्जों की आपूर्ति।

Name of Work: ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport for the year 2022-23.

Sub Head: Supply of spares for Water cooler cum purifiers at Tirupati Airport.

संदर्भ :आपके दरबिड (ई-निविदा आई डी : 2022_भा वि प्रा_ 117047_1) सी पी पी पोर्टल द्वारा दिनांक.07.07.2022 को खुला गया है।

Ref: Your Price Bid (e-Tender ID:2022_AAI_117047_1) opened through CPP portal on 07.07.2022.

प्रिय महोदय/Dear Sir (S),

1. उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपके ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा कोट किया गया दर कुल **₹.2,67,565.00** (रुपये दो लाख सड़सठ पांच सौ पैंसठ मात्र) (लागू जी एस टी को छोड़कर) पर स्वीकृत किया गया है, जो **₹.3,34,975.00** (लागू जी एस टी को छोड़कर) के निविदा को लगाया प्राक्कलन राशि से 20.12% कम है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs.2,67,565.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Five only) (Excluding applicable GST) which is **20.12% below** the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs.3,34,975.00** (Excluding applicable GST).

Contd....02

तिरुपतिहवाईअड्डा,रेनिगुंटा-517520,आ,प्र;फोन :0877-2275354;फैक्स:0877-2275353,ई-मेल: apdtp@aai.aero
Tirupati Airport, Renigunta-517520, A.P; T: 0877 2275354;Fax:0877 2275353;E-mail: apdtp@aai.aero



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

:: 02 ::

2. संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-विध्यूत), भाविप्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा इस कार्यका अभियंता-प्रभारी होंगे। आप संविदा करार मेंहस्ताक्षर करके ठेकाकरार पूरा करने हेतु 23.07.2022 कोयापहले संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भाविप्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा की कार्यालय हाज़िर होनेके लिए अनुरोध किया जाता हैं। ठेकाकरार रु.100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) मूल्य कान्ययिके तर स्टॉप का गजात में निष्पादित किया जाना है तथा स्टॉप कागजातका मूल्य आपके द्वारा भुगतान किया जाएगा।

The Joint General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the Office of the Joint General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta by 23.07.2022 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया **रु.26,757.00/-** (रुपये छब्बीस हजार सात सौ सत्तावन मात्र) प्रतिभूति जमा की ओर इस पत्र को जारी की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अन्दर जमाकरें, अगर असफल होने से ठेकादस्तावेज का धारा 1ए का जीसीसी पृष्ठ सं.जीसीसी -17 के अनुसार उसी को कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit **Rs.26,757.00** (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Seven only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per conditions of as per Clause No. 1A at Page No. GCC-17 of contract document.

4. सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-विध्यूत), भाविप्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा को तत्काल प्रभाव से संपर्क करने हेतु आपको निदेशित किया जाता है, जो आपको साइट सौंपने के लिए व्यवस्थित किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Assistant General Manager [Engg-E] AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

5. कृपया नोट की जाए कि कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए दिया गया समय **45 (पैंतालीस) दिन** होगा तथा जो इस पत्र को जारी करने की तिथि के बाद से 10 दिनों तक गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **45[FORTY FIVE] Days** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

6. इस ठेका के संबंधित आगे कोई पत्राचार सामान्यतः अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना है।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

Contd....03



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

:: 03 ::

7. कृपया पावती भेजें और अधो हस्ताक्षर को हस्ताक्षर करने के बादस्वीकृती के रुपमें संलग्न किया गया इस पत्र की प्रतिवापस भेजा जाता है।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/Yours Faithfully

अनुलग्नक/Encl:- मात्राकीअनुसूची/Schedule of Quantities.

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-विध्यूत) / Joint General Manager (Engg-E)

भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा / AAI, Tirupati Airport

कृते एवं अध्यक्ष की ओर से / For and On Behalf of The Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

(मुहर सहित ठेकेदारकाहस्ताक्षर / Signature of the Contractor with seal)



AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WING
TIRUPATI AIRPORT, RENIGUNTA

"SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES"

Name of Work: ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport for the year 2022-23.

Sub Head: Supply of spares for Water cooler cum purifiers at Tirupati Airport.

Sl. NO.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate per unit	Amount Excluding GST
1	Supply of following consumables suitable for Eureka forbes Aquaguard make 80/60 LPH capacity purechill RO 7 stage storage cooler cum purifier etc. complete as required.				
a)	Polypropylene multilayered PF candle for 10.50" housing	Each	10	99.00	990.00
b)	Activated Carbon Block for 10.50" housing	Each	20	199.00	3,980.00
2	Supply of following consumables suitable for Crossfield make 80/60 LPH capacity 7 stage RO storage cooler cum purifier etc. complete as required.				
a)	10" Carbon block	Each	10	299.00	2,990.00
b)	RO Membrane of make Filmtec(Dow) or equivalent.	Each	50	1,799.00	89,950.00
c)	10" polypropylene 5 Micron spun filter	Each	30	179.00	5,370.00
3	Supply of AC - DC adaptor suitable for operation on 230+/-10% V, 50 Hz AC input supply capable of providing 48V DC, 2A, 96W output suitable for installation on water fountains connected to RO water purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	10	1,799.00	17,990.00
4	Supply of AC - DC converter suitable for operation on 230+/-10% V, 50 Hz AC input supply capable of providing dual DC output i.e. 24V and 48V DC suitable for installation on Eurekaforbes / Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	10	1,999.00	19,990.00
5	Supply of 48 VDC RO Booster pump suitable for installation in all types of 7stage RO water cooler cum purifiers/fountains etc. complete as required. Make: KEMFLO Model : HF1800.	Each	30	2,549.00	76,470.00
6	Supply of 4" X 20" jumbo threaded filter suitable for installation in the existing housing bowl of Eurekaforbes/Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	15	829.00	12,435.00
7	Supply of High pressure switch suitable for installation in the existing Eurekaforbes / Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	20	293.00	5,860.00
8	Supply of Low pressure switch suitable for installation in the existing Eurekaforbes / Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	10	259.00	2,590.00
9	Supply of water tank cut off switch suitable for installation in the existing Eurekaforbes / Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	15	264.00	3,960.00
10	Supply of 4" X 20" jumbo big blue pre filter housing suitable for installation in the existing Crossfield make 7 stage RO water cooler cum purifiers etc. complete as required.	Each	10	2,499.00	24,990.00
Total Rs.					2,67,565.00

(₹.Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Five only) (Excluding applicable GST)

Joint General Manager [Engg-E]
AAI/Tirupati Airport/Renigunta